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t.—Diagnoses of Patients on the Books of Reporting Tuberculosis Hospitals, by Class, 
and by Age and Sex, 1958 

NOTE.—Figures include pat ients in 82 tuberculosis hospitals and also pat ients in tuberculosis units of general 
hospitals. 

Diagnosis 

Respiratory tuberculosis 

With occupational disease of lung 

Minimal pulmonary 

Moderately advanced pulmonary 

Far advanced pulmonary 

Other and unspecified pulmonary 

Pleurisy wi th or wi thout effusion 

Pr imary infection 

Other 

Tuberculosis, other forms 

Respiratory tuberculosis 

With occupational disease of lung. 

Minimal pulmonary 

Moderately advanced pulmonary 

Far advanced pulmonary 

Other and unspecified pulmonary 

Pleurisy with or wi thout effusion 

Pr imary infection 

Other 

Tuberculosis, other forms 

M. 

N o . 

447 

6S 

S3 

IS 

22 

12 

281 

16 

58 

N o . 

429 

21 

12 

285 

H 
57 

40-49 

M. 

No . 

834 

104 

335 

369 

5 

21 

40 

F . 

N o . 

459 

/ 
97 

192 

159 

2 

7 

10-19 

M. 

N o . 

112 

106 

58 

5 

42 

61 

S 

59 

F . 

N o . 

506 

16S 

147 

76 

U 
S9 

62 

6 

50-59 

M. 

N o . 

972 

S 

116 

S19 

460 

4 

F . 

N o . 

317 

127 

128 

1 

20-29 

N o . 

737 

1 

149 

348 

195 

5 

N o . 

730 
7 

189 

314 

189 

2 

60+ 

M. 

N o . 

1,372 

9 

131 

598 

610 

7 

15 

N o . 

470 

70 

196 

191 

30-39 

M. 

N o . 

782 

145 

S25 

281 

7 

58 

N o . 

680 

169 

273 

210 

S 

17 

1 

2 

T o t a l ' 

M. 

N o . 

5,655 

14 

844 

2,172 

2,028 

55 

161 

358 

23 

331 

F . 

N o . 

3,660 

S 

815 

1,299 

976 

58 

116 

361 

82 

294 

1 Includes age groups not known. 

Facilities.—Table 7 shows the prevalence of special facilities in public and federal 
hospitals distributed by province. Nationally, over 75 p.c. of these hospitals were equipped 
with radiology, clinical laboratory and out-patient facilities, but fewer than 50 p.c. with 
physiotherapy facilities. Among other factors, the type of service offered in a hospital 
determines to some extent the facilities provided. For example, about 84 p.c. of the general 
hospitals reported radiology, clinical laboratory and out-patient facilities, and nearly half of 
these hospitals provided physiotherapy facilities. On the other hand, only just over one of 
every three mental institutions had clinical laboratory, physiotherapy and out-patient 
facilities, although about two of every three had radiology facilities. Among tuberculosis 
institutions, slightly more than three of every four were equipped with radiology facilities, 
about 85 p.c. with clinical laboratory, and only about one of every three with physiotherapy 
and out-patient facilities. Fewer than one-third of ''other'' hospitals provided radiology, 
clinical laboratory and out-patient facilities, while slightly more than one-third were equip
ped for physiotherapy. 


