## 6.—Diagnoses of Patients on the Books of Reporting Tuberculosis Hospitals, by Class, and by Age and Sex, 1958

Norg.-Figures include patients in 82 tuberculosis hospitals and also patients in tuberculosis units of general hospitals.

Diagnosis	0-9		10-19		20-29		30-39	
	М.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Respiratory tuberculosis	447	429	387	506	737	730	782	680
With occupational disease of lung	_		-		1	1	-	
Minimal pulmonary	65	55	112	163	149	189	145	169
Moderately advanced pulmonary	33	28	106	147	348	314	325	273
Far advanced pulmonary	12	8	58	76	195	189	281	210
Other and unspecified pulmonary	22	27	5	14	5	2	7	8
Pleurisy with or without effusion	12	12	42	39	36	26	24	17
Primary infection	287	285	61	62	3	5	-	1
Other	16	14	3	5		4	-	2
Tuberculosis, other forms	58	57	59	53	47	59	58	47
	40	-49	50-59		60+		Total <sup>1</sup>	
	м.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	м.	F.
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Respiratory tuberculosis	834	459	972	317	1,372	470	5,655	3,660
With occupational disease of lung		1	3		9	-	14	3
Minimal pulmonary	104	97	116	52	131	70	844	815
Moderately advanced pulmonary	335	192	379	127	598	196	2,172	1,299
Far advanced pulmonary	369	159	460	128	610	191	2.028	976
Other and unspecified pulmonary	5	2	4	1	7	2	55	58
Pleurisy with or without effusion	21	7	9	6	15	9	161	116
Primary infection		-		-	-	-	358	361
Other		1	1	3	2	2	23	32
Tuberculosis, other forms	40	31	29	21	32	20	331	294

<sup>1</sup> Includes age groups not known.

**Facilities.**—Table 7 shows the prevalence of special facilities in public and federal hospitals distributed by province. Nationally, over 75 p.c. of these hospitals were equipped with radiology, clinical laboratory and out-patient facilities, but fewer than 50 p.c. with physiotherapy facilities. Among other factors, the type of service offered in a hospital determines to some extent the facilities provided. For example, about 84 p.c. of the general hospitals reported radiology, clinical laboratory and out-patient facilities, and nearly half of these hospitals provided physiotherapy facilities. On the other hand, only just over one of every three mental institutions had clinical laboratory, physiotherapy and out-patient facilities, although about two of every three had radiology facilities. Among tuberculosis institutions, slightly more than three of every four were equipped with radiology facilities, about 85 p.c. with clinical laboratory, and only about one of every three with physiotherapy and out-patient facilities. Fewer than one-third of "other" hospitals provided radiology, clinical laboratory and one of every three with physiotherapy and out-patient facilities. Fewer than one-third of "other" hospitals provided radiology, clinical laboratory and out-patient facilities, while slightly more than one-third were equipped in the physiotherapy.